insurance with CIGNA sufficient to cover costs of accommodation and primary living expenses in
Geneva. Current stipendrates are available here:
https://www.un.org/development/desa/fellowship/stipend-rates/

CAFI Multi-Partner Trust Fund project document 17
 Fund Secretariat Direct Cost

Deployment of staff and IPSAs will happen over a period 18 months with as follows:

2023 Q1-2 2023 Q3-4 2024 Q1-2

7 staff + 1 IPSA + 2 JPOs + 2
fellows

3 staff + 1 IPSA 2 staff + 2 IPSA + 2 fellows

A/ Contributions and in-kind support

Year three budget (2023) and total budget for 2021-2025
In line with the CAFI Executive Board decision EB 2023.06, the Secretariat`s budget remain with
the same total amount approved, where the updated Organigram described in this PRODOC will
utilize the registered carry-over from since 2021. The total budget below reflects the past approvals
from the EB, namely the EB.2022.17, EB.2020.13 and EB.2021.06.

UNDG Categories
Yearly Budget

(proforma 2021)
Yearly Budget

(proforma 2022)
Yearly Budget

(proforma 2023)
Yearly Budget

(proforma 2024)
Yearly Budget

(proforma 2025)
Five-year Cost
(2021-2025)

1. Staff and other
personnel costs

3,033,929.00 5,127,957.17 5,628,106.74 5,765,088.37 5,765,088.18 25,320,169.46

2. Supplies,
Commodities,

Materials

32,700.00

10,500.00

29,880.00

10,810.00

10,810.00

94,700.00

3. Equipment,
Vehicles and

Furniture including
Depreciation

9,600.00

141,900.00

187,322.04

85,376.12

85,376.11

509,574.27

4. Contractual
Services 535,000.00 2,361,500.00 1,490,150.00 862,175.10 862,174.90 6,111,000.00

5. Travel 123,000.00 140,000.00 206,155.88 106,922.15 106,921.96 682,999.99
6. Transfers and

Grants to
Counterparts

-

-

7. General
Operating and

Other Direct Costs

257,000.00

502,737.62

821,848.93

633,182.10

633,181.82

2,847,950.47

Total Programme
Costs

3,991,229.00 8,284,594.79 8,363,463.60 7,463,553.84 7,463,552.97 35,566,394.20

Indirect Support
Costs* 279,386.03 579,921.64 585,442.45 522,448.77 522,448.71 2,489,647.60

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,270,615.03 8,864,516.43 8,948,906.05 7,986,002.61 7,986,001.68 38,056,041.80

*Indirect costs of the Participating Organizations, by UNSDG standards, is set at 7% of Total
Programme Costs